Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240514 Call Order: 012 Proposal: E8V32-R0 District:08

Counties: BREVARD, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: ROADWAY REHABILITATION - ZONE 3

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19077445235(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform roadway
restoration activities at various locations along the Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) Milepost (MP) 237.0 to 308.0, Beachline East
Expressway MP 0.0 to 35.7, Beachline West Expressway MP 0.9 to 36.9, Seminole Expressway MP 37.7 to 55.1, Southern
Connector Extension MP 1.1 to 6.2, and Western Beltway MP 0.9 to 10.9.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving.
The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.
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ALT Item

Call Order: 012 Proposal: E8V32-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 2- 2

0120- 2- 2
0120- 6-
0121- 70- 2
0210- 2-
0327- 70- 28
0327-70- 29
0327- 70- 31
0334- 1-55
0337- 7- 25
0700- 1-13
0700- 2-15
0700- 2-16
0700- 2-17
0704- 1- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711- 11-170
0711- 15-101

0711-15-131

0711- 15-201

E101- 72-

E103- 3- 1
E700- 30- 1
E700- 30- 2

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER
CLEARING & GRUBBING

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

EMBANKMENT

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 3/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 7 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES
SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST
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Unit

LS
HR
LS
AC

CcY
CY
CYy
CcY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

EA
ED
SF
SF

Quantity

1.000
100.000
1.000
0.500

800.000
400.000
30.000
350.000
400.000
500.000
700.000
650.000
450.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
52.000
1.000
100.000

50.000
0.200

2.000
2.000
0.200

0.200
0.200

5.000
2.000
685.000
685.000
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