Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240514 Call Order: 012 Proposal: E8V32-R0 District:08

Counties: BREVARD, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: ROADWAY REHABILITATION - ZONE 3

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19077445235(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/14/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform roadway restoration activities at various locations along the Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) Milepost (MP) 237.0 to 308.0, Beachline East Expressway MP 0.0 to 35.7, Beachline West Expressway MP 0.9 to 36.9, Seminole Expressway MP 37.7 to 55.1, Southern Connector Extension MP 1.1 to 6.2, and Western Beltway MP 0.9 to 10.9.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Asphalt Paving. The Experience in Asphalt Paving Form (850-070-01) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 012 Proposal: E8V32-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 ASPHALT	REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)		
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	100.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.000
	0110- 2- 2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	0.500
	0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	800.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	400.000
	0121-70-2	FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	CY	30.000
	0210- 2-	LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE	CY	350.000
	0327- 70- 28	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	400.000
	0327- 70- 29	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 6 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	500.000
	0327- 70- 31	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 7 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	700.000
	0334- 1-55	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22	TN	650.000
	0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	450.000
	0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	2.000
	0700- 2-15	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-16	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	AS	1.000
	0700- 2-17	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	AS	1.000
	0704- 1- 1	TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST	EA	2.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	52.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	100.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	50.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.200
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2.000
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.200
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.200
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.200
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	5.000
	E103- 3- 1	TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES	ED	2.000
	E700- 30- 1	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST	SF	685.000
	E700-30-2	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST	SF	685.000